City of New Bedford Stormwater Rules and Regulations 2021 Revision Summary Table

PAGE	REVISION
Entire	Section Numbering and Overall Formatting Revised
Document	
1	Table of Contents Added
8	Sec. 1.4 – Revisions: Last two sentences of statement were
	combined for clarity.
9	Heading Change Sec.1.6 from "Applicability" to "Applicability of Stormwater Rules and Regulations"
10	Heading Change Sec.2.1 from "Permit Required" to "SMP Applicability"
10	Heading Change Sec.2.2 from "Filing Application" to "Filing SMP Application"
11	Heading Change Sec.2.3 from "Entry" to "Right of Entry for Inspection"
11	Sec.2.4 content change"and site inspections related to proposed work under the SMP"
11	Heading Change 2.4.1 from "Rules" to "General SMP Application Fee Guidelines"
11	Heading Change 2.4.2 from "Application Fees" to "SMP Application Fees"
12	Heading Change Sec.2.5 from "Stormwater Management Plan Contents" to "SMP Application Management Plans & Submittals"
14	2.5.1 D paragraph moved from page 16
15	2.5.2 Content added to statement.
18	Content change, grammatical error.
20	3.2.9 C content revised
21-22	3.2.14 On-Site Stormwater Retainage/TSS Removal Content
	change per EPA's MS4 permit modifications.
22	New sub-heading add "3.3.1 Legal Authority" content under
	heading existed in previous document with no heading.
23	Heading Change SECTION 4 from "WAIVERS" to "SMP WAIVERS"
23	New sub-heading add "4.1 -SMP Waiver Applicability" content under heading existed in previous document with no heading.
23	New sub-heading add "Sec.4.2 – SMP Waiver Procedure" and "4.2.1 Request for a SMP Waiver" content under heading existed in previous document with no heading.

City of New Bedford Stormwater Rules and Regulations 2021 Revision Summary Table

23	New sub-heading add "4.2.2 Waiver Reviews" content under
	this heading has been revised.
23	New sub-heading add "4.2.3 SMP Waiver Review Extension
	Requests" content under heading existed in previous document
	with no heading.
23	Heading Change SECTION 5 from "SURETY" to "SMP
	SURETY"
24	Heading Change SECTION 6 from "INSPECTIONS" to "SMP
	INSPECTIONS"
24	New sub-heading "Sec. 6.1.1 Notice of Construction
	Commencement" content under heading existed in previous
	document with no heading
24	Sec.6.1 statement revised. "24-hours" changed to "72 hours"
24	New sub-heading "Sec. 6.1.2 Right of Entry for Inspections"
24	New sub-heading "Sec. 6.1.3 Inspection Procedures" content
	under heading existed in previous document with no heading
26	6.2.4 content revised "installation, all maintenance and"
27	New sub-heading add "8.4.1 General Enforcement Actions"
	content under heading existed in previous document with no
	heading.
28	New sub-heading add "8.4.2 Additional Enforcement Actions"
	content under heading existed in previous document with no
	heading.
28	SECTION 10 "amended on" and Commissioner signature
	revised